	FORM PTO-1394	05-16-2	2001		U.S. DEPARTS	MENT OF COMMERCE	
	(-)1-92		ili kur sin san san	ET		us and Listermans Office	
						HIV 1 1 0	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	101689	567		i documents or	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):			. <del></del>			
		MRO		d address of rece	-		
	Immucor, Inc.		Name:	Wachovia Ba Attn:	ink, N.A.		
	3130 Gateway Drive Norcross, GA 30091	5/11/01	Internal Ado	Attn: iress:	Leveraged	Finance	
	Noteroas, GR 30091	-	1				
	□Individual(s)	☐ Association	Street Addre	:ss: <u>191 Pea</u>	chtree Stre	eet	
	General Partnership	☐ Limited Partnership	City Atlan	nta	State GA	ZIP 30303	
	xXCorporation-State Georgia	•	-				
	Other	usched? [Yes KiNo	Individu	ial(s) citizenship	na1		
			4 Coucust	מוחכוזחום			
	3. Nature of conveyance:						
	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	r	) Li Corpora	tion-State			
	Security Agreement Change	e of Name	If assigner is not	dominited in the Unit	ed States, a domestic	Romania	
	Other		designation is att	arted: U Yes	XX No		
	Execution Date: February 23	2001	Additional nan	s be a separate docum nets) & address(es		1/	
	4. Application number(s) or registration	number(e):				res XXNo	
	4. Application number(s) of registration	manner(2).		See atta	ched Exhibi	.t	
	A. Trademark Application No.(s	s)	B. Trademari	k registration No	).(s)		
	Additional numbers attached? X Yes No						
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
	Name: Pamela Allen						
1	Internal Address: King & Spa	lding	7. Total fee (3	17 CFR 3.41):	_ کــــــ	410-00	
	•		[Y] Facto	1290-0	10 Alin Fe	e	
ł			ф 2.c.	11/20200	expedited	lac 1	
- 1	Sirect Address: 191 Peachtree	Street		rized to be char	ged to deposit a	ccount	
l	Street Address: 191 reautitiee	Bereet	8. Deposit account number:				
	City: Atlanta Sue:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
į							
Ì	9. Statement and signature.						
į	To the best of my knowledge and belief	the foregoing informati	on is true and	correct and any	onached copy i	s a irue copy	
l	of the original document.	· 75 · 1	a do	1/	That.	,,	
1	Pamela A. Allen	1/ amila	U. Ullan 3/10/01				
	Name of Person Signing		Signature		Da	le	
			Total nu	imber of pages cor	nprising cover she	re: [ J ]	
	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)						
}		Do not detach	lhis portion		•		
5/16/2001	GTON11 00000162 175017 recorded with re	outred cover sheet infon	nation (0:				
1 FC:481							
2 FC:482	40.00 OP 250.00 OP	Commissioner of Pater Box Assig	nments	marits	•		
3 FC:484	120.00 OP	Washington,	D.C. 20231	•			
	Public burden reponing for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C. Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011).						

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 03 FC:484

## Exhibit A

Trademark	Serial No.	Filed	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
ImmuAdd	502,936	10/9/84	1,350,171	7/23/85
Immucor	567,122	11/6/85	1,403,632	8/5/86
MCP	73-799,905	5/15/89	1,607,984	7/31/90
Capture-P	73-799,906	5/15/89	1,607,985	7/31/90
Capture	73-799,907	5/15/89	1,607,986	7/31/90
Capture-R	73-799,941	5/15/89	1,608,783	8/7/90
Ready-Screen	74-016,820	1/8/90	1,618,399	10/23/90
Capture-CMV	179,110	6/24/91	1,695,744	6/23/92
Ready-1D	088,784	8/17/90	1,719,299	9/22/92
ABS2000 (for the instrument)	74/598,496	11/14/94	1,952,752	1/30/96
Immucor (for the instrument	74/598,497	11/14/94	1,943,860	1/26/95

-4-

## COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Agreement"), made as of the 23rd day of February, 2001 by IMMUCOR, INC., a Georgia corporation ("Grantor"), in favor of WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national bank ("Lender");

## **WITNESSETH THAT:**

WHEREAS, Grantor owns and uses certain trademarks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, all as more fully described on <u>Exhibit</u> "A" attached hereto and by reference made part hereof (hereinafter, together with all rights, benefits and privileges derived therefrom, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, all registrations thereof, all reissues, divisions, continuations, renewals and extensions thereof, and all proceeds of the foregoing, called the "<u>Trademark Rights</u>"); and

WHEREAS, Grantor and certain of its subsidiaries have entered into a certain Loan Agreement, dated as of even date herewith, with Lender (herein, as it may be supplemented, amended, amended and restated or modified from time to time, called the "Loan Agreement"; capitalized terms used herein, but not expressly defined herein, shall have the meanings given to such terms in the Loan Agreement), and this Agreement is being executed pursuant thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantor hereby grants to Lender a security interest in, and makes to Lender a collateral assignment of, the entire right, title, and interest of Grantor in and to the Trademark Rights. The Trademark Rights shall serve as collateral security for the payment of all Obligations, shall constitute a part of the "Collateral" (as defined in the Security Agreement), and shall be subject to all of the terms and conditions of the Security Agreement applicable thereto.

Notwithstanding the foregoing, unless and until Lender exercises the rights and remedies accorded to it under the Security Agreement and by law with respect to the realization upon its security interest in and collateral assignment of the Trademark Rights, Grantor shall own, and may use and enjoy, the Trademark Rights in connection with its business operations, but only in a manner consistent with the preservation of their current substance, validity, registration and the security interest herein granted.

Grantor further agrees (a) that Lender shall not have any obligation or responsibility to protect or defend the Trademark Rights and Grantor shall at its own expense protect, defend and maintain the same to the extent advisable for its business, (b) that it shall forthwith advise Lender in writing of infringements of the Trademark Rights detected by it and (c) that if Grantor fails to comply with the requirements of the preceding clause (a), Lender may do so in Grantor's name or in Lender's name but at Grantor's expense, and Grantor hereby agrees to reimburse Lender for all

2003223 v1-19475.009171

expenses, including attorneys' fees, incurred by Lender in protecting, defending and maintaining the Trademark Rights owned by Grantor.

The security interest in and collateral assignment of the Trademark Rights granted hereunder shall remain in full force and effect until the termination of the Loan Agreement and the payment and satisfaction in full of the Obligations. At such time Lender shall, if requested by Grantor, execute and deliver to Grantor, or to a third party upon Grantor's instructions, for filing with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in each office in which any financing statement relative to the security interest granted hereby may have been filed, (i) documentation in accordance with the rules and regulations of said office, (ii) termination statements under the Uniform Commercial Code and (iii) any other documentation reasonably requested by Grantor, all as may be necessary to release Lender's interest in the Trademark Rights, all at the cost and expense of Grantor.

This Agreement shall inure to the benefit of Lender and its successors and assigns and bind Grantor and its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Agreement to be executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized under seal as of the date first above written.

IMMUCOR, INC.

Name: Steven C. Ramsey
Title: Chief Financial Officer

[SEAL]

On February 23, 2001, before me appeared the person who signed the within and foregoing Collateral Assignment and Trademark Security Agreement in his capacity as a representative having the title inscribed above of Immucor, Inc., a Georgia corporation, who acknowledged that he signed same as his free act for and on behalf of the identified company with authority to do so.

Lan White



## Exhibit A

Trademark	Serial No.	Filed	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
ImmuAdd	502,936	10/9/84	1,350,171	7/23/85
Immucor	567,122	11/6/85	1,403,632	8/5/86
MCP	73-799,905	5/15/89	1,607,984	7/31/90
Capture-P	73-799,906	5/15/89	1,607,985	7/31/90
Capture	73-799,907	5/15/89	1,607,986	7/31/90
Capture-R	73-799,941	5/15/89	1,608,783	8/7/90
Ready-Screen	74-016,820	1/8/90	1,618,399	10/23/90
Capture-CMV	179,110	6/24/91	1,695,744	6/23/92
Ready-1D	088,784	8/17/90	1,719,299	9/22/92
ABS2000 (for the instrument)	74/598,496	11/14/94	1,952,752	1/30/96
Immucor (for the instrument	74/598,497	11/14/94	1,943,860	1/26/95

-4-

**RECORDED: 05/11/2001**